

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT GOVT INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE BASOHLI, Distt. - Kathua (JKUT) - 184201

Email: itibasohli82@gmail.com Ph No :-01921251973 www.itibasohli.in

Subject: - Extension of Last Date for Online Admission for the session 2023-24-25 at Govt. ITI Basohli.

In pursuance to the Directorate of Skill Development Department, J&K, Jammu Notice No. DSD/401/Trgs/2023/923-1016 Dated:20-06-2023, the last date for applying through online Admissions in various Trades of One Year and Two Years duration advertised by this institute vide No. ITI/BAS/2023/75-86, Dated: 01-06-2023 for the Academic Session 2023-24-25 is hereby extended up to 06th July 2023.

No: -ITI/BAS/2023/108-119

Dated: -20-06-2023

Sd/Superintendent
Govt. ITI Basohli.

Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Skill Development Department, J&K Jammu for information please.
- 2. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu for information please and with the request that the above Admission notification may kindly be published in Daily Excelsior, State Times & Amar Ujala for wide publicity in far flung areas.
- 3. Joint Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu for information please.
- 4. Chairman, IMC Govt. ITI Basohli for information please.
- 5. Additional Deputy Commissioner, Basohli for information please.
- 6. Tehsildar Basohli/Mahanpur for information please.
- 7. BDO Basohli/Mahanpur/Sheetal Nagar for information please.
- 8. Sh. Ram Parshad Senior Assistant, I/c Admission ITI Basohli for information & necessary action for smooth Admission process.
- 9. Online Admission facilitation Center Govt. ITI Basohli for inf. & n/a for ensuring full
- 10. I/C Website for uploading Notification on Institute website for wide publicity.
- 11. Office Notice board for information of general public.